annexed hereto as Exhibit E (which specification is subject to revision in connection with bidding 
for, and installation of, the CIPL, including bypass pumping and any other measures reasonably 
necessary to complete the CIPL work to the satisfaction of the Township Engineer), inside 
approximately eight hundred and twenty-five (825) linear feet of the existing sanitary sewer main, 
running from Manhole #8 to Manhole #9, and thence to Manhole #10, located between Revere 
Drive and Deans Rhode Hall Road in the Township (the “CIPL Installation”) which is intended to 
mitigate at least 93,525 gallons per day (“gpd”) of I&I, thereby freeing up sufficient capacity in the